SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 400 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, delete "302.3(B)(5)(c),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 20, between "56:14," and "305(H)" insert "302.3(B)(5)(c),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 12, lines 24 and 25, delete "after July 1, 1999"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 14, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert "Account". All interest earned on the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 14, line 4, delete "after July 1, 2000,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 14, line 5, delete "after July 1, 2000,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 14, line 8, change "Fund" to "<u>Strategic Planning Council</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 16 On page 15, line 19, delete "Fund"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 19, delete lines 2 through 4 and insert "(2) An <u>In every year, an</u> amount equal to";
- on line 5, delete "in the year 2001; and"; and on line 6, delete "in the year 2003 and every
 year thereafter"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 24, line 19, delete "The inspection and" and delete lines 20 and 21.
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 25, line 4, change "R.S. 29:705 or R.S. 29:706" to "Chapter 6 of Title 29 of the
 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27

- 28 On page 28, line 5, change "R.S. 30:2195.3(A)(9)" to "<u>R.S. 30:2015</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 1 On page 29, line 18, change "except as provided in R.S. 30:2551(C)" to "other than a
- 2 <u>responsible person</u>" 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 46, line 13, delete "302.3(B)(5)(c),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 53, delete lines 9 through 21.
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 59, at the end of line 4, add "302.3(B)(5)(c),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 59, line 18, between "of" and "Section" insert "this Section and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 13 On page 59, line 19, between "legislature," and "Section" insert "this Section and"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 15 On page 59, line 23, change "24, and 25" to "and 24"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 17 On page 59, delete lines 24 through 26, and insert "1, 2020."